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Chair, Vice Chair, IHO Secretary General and participants in alphabetical order
CHAIR
Dr. Geneviève Béchard
Hydrographer General of Canada - Director General
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters
200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6
Genevieve.Bechard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (613) 990-6234

VICE CHAIR 
RDML Shepard M. Smith
Director, NOAA Office of Coast Survey
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 #6500
Silver Spring, MD 20910
shep.smith@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (301) 713-2770 x 134

IHO Secretary General
Dr. Mathias Jonas
Secretary-General
International Hydrographic Organization
4b quai Antoine 1er B.P. 445
MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX
info@iho.int
Tel: +377 93 10 81 00

Sunny Ahmed
Head of Partnering and Engagement (Americas)
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office
Sunny.Ahmed@UKHO.gov.uk

Andrew A. Armstrong, Capt. NOAA (Ret.)
Co-Director
NOAA/UNH Joint Hydrographic Center
Chase Ocean Engineering Bldg
24 Colovos Road
Durham, NH 03824
Tel: 1 (603) 862-4559

Annie Biron
Manager, Products and Services, Québec Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Maurice Lamontagne Institute 
(MLI)
850 de la Mer Road, Mont-Joli, Québec, Canada G5H 3Z4
Annie.Biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
1 (418) 775-0517

Matt Borbash
Deputy Hydrographer of the Navy
U.S. Navy - Naval Meteorology and Oceanography Command
1100 Balch Blvd
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529
matthew.borbash@navy.mil
Tel: 1 (228) 688-5082

Capt. Rick Brennan
Chief, Hydrographic Surveys Division
NOAA Office of Coast Survey
1315 East-West Highway, SSMC3 Room 6108
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Tel: 1 (240) 533-0030

Doug Brunt
Senior Advisor and IHO Liaison
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters
200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6
Douglas.Brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (613) 863-4520

Roger Côté
Manager, Marine Geomatics Division, Québec Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Maurice Lamontagne Institute 
(MLI)
850 de la Mer Road, Mont-Joli, Québec, Canada G5H 3Z4
Roger.Cote@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (418) 775-0506
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Christie Ence
Cartographer
NOAA Office of Coast Survey
1315 East West Hwy, Bldg. SSMC3 #7624
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282
christie.ence@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (301) 713-1968

York Friesen
Director, Atlantic Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Bedford Institute of 
Oceanography (BIO)
1 Challenger Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2Y 4A2
York.Friesen@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (902) 426-4961

Jonathan Justi
Senior International Affairs Specialist
NOAA Office of Coast Survey
1315 East West Highway, Bldg. SSMC3 #6506
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Jonathan.Justi@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (240) 533-0111

CAPT Richard "Kitch" Kennedy.  USN
Director, Maritime Safety Office (SFH)
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
Office 7500 GEOINT Drive Springfield, VA 22060
Richard.A.Kennedy@nga.mil
Tel: 1 (571) 557-7395

John Lowell Jr.
Senior Maritime NGO/NGA Hydrographer Foundation 
GEOINT Group National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
7500 GEOINT Drive Springfield, VA 22060
John.E.Lowell@nga.mil
Tel: 1 (571) 558-3558

Louis Maltais
Director, Hydrospatial Services and Support
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters
200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6
Louis.Maltais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (613) 990-0265

LCDR Damian Manda
Chief, Hydrographic Systems and Technologies Branch
NOAA Office of Coast Survey
SSMC3 N/CS11 Rm 6603
Damian.Manda@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (240) 847-8241

Chris Marshall
Director, Hydrography, Central and Arctic Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Canada Centre for Inland 
Waters (CCIW)
867 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7S 1A1
Chris.Marshall@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (905) 336-4811

Kathryn McGrail
Manager, Client Services and Publishing (Acting)
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Headquarters
200 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0E6
Kathryn.McGrail@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (613) 404-8619

Masanao (Masa) Sumiyoshi                                                   
Ocean Research Laboratory Officer                                        
Japan Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department                                            
3-1-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8932, Japan 
kenkyu@jodc.go.jp

Jeremy Nicholson
Division Manager, Atlantic Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Bedford Institute of 
Oceanography (BIO)
1 Challenger Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada B2Y 4A2
Jeremy.Nicholson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (902) 240-5919

Charles T. Prahl
International Affairs Officer
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
Maritime Safety Office
7500 GEOINT Drive Springfield, VA 22060
Charles.T.Prahl@nga.mil
Tel: 1 (571) 557-6189
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Steve Posey
Department Head- Hydrographic Production
U.S. Navy - Fleet Survey Team
1032 Neptune Pass
Stennis Space Center, MS 39522
steven.c.posey@navy.mil
Tel: 1 (228) 688-5108

Dave Prince
Director, Pacific Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Institute of Ocean Sciences 
(IOS)
9860 West Saanich Road, Sidney, British Columbia, Canada V8L 
4B2
Dave.Prince@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (250) 363-6347

Jennifer Rhodes
Hydrographic Production
U.S. Navy - Fleet Survey Team
1032 Neptune Pass
Stennis Space Center, MS 39522
jennifer.rhodes@navy.mil

Glen Rice
Hydrographic Systems and Technology Branch
NOAA Office of Coast Survey 
24 Colovos Road 
Durham, NH 03824-3505
glen.rice@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (603) 862-1397

Ray Sawyer
Hydrographic Department Head (Acting)
U.S. Navy - Naval Oceanographic Office
1002 Balch Blvd
Stennis Space Center, MS 39522
raymond.sawyer@navy.mil
Tel: 1 (228) 688-5912

Colin Seddon
Deputy National Hydrographer
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office
Colin.Seddon@UKHO.gov.uk

Matt Thompson
Hydrographic Department Technical Lead
U.S. Navy - Naval Oceanographic Office
1002 Balch Blvd
Stennis Space Center, MS 39522
matthew.a.thompson1@navy.mil
Tel: 1 (228) 688-4954

Claude Tremblay
Director, Québec Region
Canadian Hydrographic Service - Maurice Lamontagne Institute 
(MLI)
850 de la Mer Road, Mont-Joli, Québec, Canada G5H 3Z4
Claude.M.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Tel: 1 (418) 775-0501

LCDR Charles Wisotzkey
Great Lakes Navigation Manager
NOAA Office of Coast Survey 
1240 East 9th Street
Cleveland, OH 44199
charles.j.wisotzkey@noaa.gov
Tel: 1 (202) 308-2863

LCdr James Zuliani
GEOINT Maritime, Directorate General of Intelligence
Policy and Partnerships,
Canadian Forces Intelligence Command
James.Zuliani@forces.gc.ca
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